
Madison Wood Stove 1650 / 1655 

Ref# Part# Description Qty Required
1 30000795 BOTTOM, OUTER 1 
2 30000797 END LEFT SIDE CLASSIC BLACK 1 
2 30001211 END LEFT SIDE GREEN 1 
2 30001201 END LEFT SIDE MOONLIGHT 1 
2 30001191 END LEFT SIDE SAND 1 
2 30001181 END LEFT SIDE RED 1 
2 30002597 END LEFT SIDE SUEDE BROWN 1 
3 30000798 BACK 1 
4 30000802 SECONDARY MANIFOLD, LEFT 1 
5 30000808 FRONT CLASSIC BLACK 1 
5 30001212 FRONT GREEN 1 
5 30001202 FRONT MOONLIGHT 1 
5 30001192 FRONT SAND 1 
5 30001182 FRONT RED 1 
5 30002598 FRONT SUEDE BROWN 1 
6 30000811 LOAD DOOR CLASSIC BLACK 1 
6 30001217 LOAD DOOR GREEN 1 
6 30001207 LOAD DOOR MOONLIGHT 1 
6 30001197 LOAD DOOR SAND 1 
6 30001187 LOAD DOOR RED 1 
6 30002606 LOAD DOOR SUEDE BROWN 1 
7 30000815 ASHLIP CLASSIC BLACK 1 
7 30001214 ASHLIP GREEN 1 
7 30001204 ASHLIP MOONLIGHT 1 
7 30001194 ASHLIP SAND 1 
7 30001184 ASHLIP RED 1 
7 30002595 ASHLIP SUEDE BROWN 1 
8 30000812 DOOR END INNER SHIELD 1 
9 1601103 FIREBRICK (4) 1 

10 30000799 BOTTOM, INNER 1 
11 30000778 PRIMARY AIR FLAP 1 
12 30000813 FIREBACK 1 
13 30000796 END RIGHT SIDE CLASSIC BLACK 1 
13 30001210 END RIGHT SIDE GREEN 1 
13 30001200 END RIGHT SIDE MOONLIGHT 1 
13 30001190 END RIGHT SIDE SAND 1 
13 30001180 END RIGHT SIDE RED 1 
13 30002596 END RIGHT SIDE SUEDE BROWN 1 
14 30001491 PRIMARY AIR MANIFOLD 1 
15 30000817 TOP CLASSIC BLACK 1 
15 30001213 TOP GREEN 1 
15 30001203 TOP MOONLIGHT 1 
15 30001193 TOP SAND 1 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m



15 30001183 TOP RED 1 
15 30002599 TOP SUEDE BROWN 1 
16 7000969 EXHAUST FLUE CLASSIC BLACK 1 
16 2310969 EXHAUST FLUE GREEN 1 
16 30001258 EXHAUST FLUE MOONLIGHT 1 
16 7020969 EXHAUST FLUE SAND 1 
16 2320969 EXHAUST FLUE RED 1 
16 30002607 EXHAUST FLUE SUEDE BROWN 1 
17 30000816 LEG CLASSIC BLACK 1 
17 30001218 LEG GREEN 1 
17 30001208 LEG MOONLIGHT 1 
17 30001198 LEG SAND 1 
17 30001188 LEG RED 1 
17 30002603 LEG SUEDE BROWN 1 
18a 30001173 LEFT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY CLASSIC BLACK 1 
18a 30001241 LEFT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY GREEN 1 
18a 30001237 LEFT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY MOONLIGHT 1 
18a 30001233 LEFT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY SAND 1 
18a 30001229 LEFT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY RED 1 
18a 30002605 LEFT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY SUEDE BROWN 1 
18b 30001172 RIGHT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY CLASSIC BLACK 1 
18b 30001240 RIGHT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY GREEN 1 
18b 30001236 RIGHT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY MOONLIGHT 1 
18b 30001232 RIGHT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY SAND 1 
18b 30001228 RIGHT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY RED 1 
18b 30002604 RIGHT DOOR SUB ASSEMBLY SUEDE BROWN 1 
19 1601488 DAMPER TAB 1 
20 1200993 PAN HD, PH 1/4-20X3/8IN 1 
21 30001445 GRATE 1 
22 30000801 SECONDARY MANIFOLD, RIGHT 1 
23 30000804 BRICK SUPPORT 1 
24 30001493 SECONDARY AIR TUBE (REAR) 1 
25 30001494 SECONDARY AIR TUBE (MIDDLE) 1 
26 30001495 SECONDARY AIR TUBE (FRONT) 1 
27 1201846 FRICTION SPRING 1 
28 1201745 LEVELLER BLT, HX HD 1/4-20X1INZ 1 
29 1202470 WASHER, 1/4 PL 7/8 O.D. 1 
30 1200907 PAN HD, PH 1/4-20X1IN BLK 1 
31 1203329 NUT SQUARE, 1/4-20 PLN 1 
32 1600600 INSERTS DOOR HANDLE, HOLDER 1 
33 1408628 LATCH, DOOR 1 
34 1200996 PAN HD, 10-24X1/4INZ 1 
35 1200830 FL HD, PH 1/4-20 X 13/4INBLK 1 
36 5004245 FRONT HANDLE W/SHAFT 1 
37 5004025 PAWL ASSEMBLY, ASH DOOR 1 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m



38 1201372 CS HEX HD 1/4-20 X 5/8IN BLK 1 
39 30001166 FL HD ALLEN 1/4-20 X 3/4IN BLK 1 
40 30001167 ASHPAN ASSEMBLY 1 
41 30001393 COVER PLATE, PRIMARY AIR 1 
42 30001456 HEAT SHIELD, FLUE COLLAR 1 
43 30001390 THERMOSTAT SUB ASSEMBLY 1 
44 30001414 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 
45 30001444 FL HD PH 1/4-20 X 2.50 - BLK 1 
46 30000969 BRICK, SIDE/BACK 1 
47 30000986 BRICK SUPPORT BRACKET 1 
1 30000809 DOOR RIGHT ONLY CLASSIC BLACK 1 
1 30001215 DOOR RIGHT ONLY GREEN 1 
1 30001205 DOOR RIGHT ONLY MOONLIGHT 1 
1 30001195 DOOR RIGHT ONLY SAND 1 
1 30001185 DOOR RIGHT ONLY RED 1 
1 30002600 DOOR RIGHT ONLY SUEDE BROWN 1 
2 30000810 DOOR LEFT ONLY CLASSIC BLACK 1 
2 30001216 DOOR LEFT ONLY GREEN 1 
2 30001206 DOOR LEFT ONLY MOONLIGHT 1 
2 30001196 DOOR LEFT ONLY SAND 1 
2 30001186 DOOR LEFT ONLY RED 1 
2 30002601 DOOR LEFT ONLY SUEDE BROWN 1 
3 1203556 GASKET FIBER GLASS 3/16 4ND, BLK 1 
4 1408629 GLASS DOOR, RIGHT 1 
5 1408630 GLASS DOOR, LEFT 1 
6 30000474 GLASS RETAINER 1 
7 1200983 PAN HD, PH 10-24 X 3/8-Z 1 
8 30001222 HINGE SRRAP, DOOR - RIGHT HAND 1 
9 30001223 HINGE STRAP, DOOR - LEFT HAND 1 

10 30002727 PIN LONG DOOR 1 
11 1201337 CS HEX HD 1/4-20 X 3/8 GR.5 BLK 1 
12 1202474 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 - Z 1 

N/S 0004342 FALLAWAY HANDLE COMPLETE 1 
14 1600620 HANDLE, CERAMIC 1 
15 1201294 OVAL HEAD SLOTED SCREW 1/4-20 X 3 3/8 1 
16 1600650 GRIDDLE OPENER/INSERTS DOOR HANDLE 1 
17 30001759 DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY W/SET SCREW 1 
18 1200334 SS,SOC 7/16-20X1 CUP PT.-BLK 1 

N/S 1201895 JUMP RING - WASHER USED ON HINGE PINS - FOR ENAMEL STOVES ONLY 2 
N/S 0001884 GASKET KIT 1 
N/S 0003427 GASKET KIT FOR GLASS 1 

 

W
oo

dm
an

sP
art

sP
lus

.co
m




